) AVEIN

ABAHTIIMOL

GLUTE!/OT =763

‘Opyavo EEdoknonc MouTiaiov Muwv
(Odnyiec Zuvappohdynong | Assembly Instructions)

Odnyieg Assembly
OuvapuoAdynong instructions
oTn o€Aida 2 on page 5

[E e MdBe nepiccdTEPA
T Vo <
#:ﬁuéa yia To 6pyavo

Eimes  okavapovrag 1o QR
Lt

Learn more about the @
machine by

scanning the QR @amila.gr AMILASPORTS

ITEM NO.: 43907 www.amiL3.9r



NMPOOYAAZEIX
* JupBouleuBeite évav ylatpd mptv apxioeTe KATTOI0 TPOYPAUUA YUUVAOTIKAG.
* Av viwoete Cahdda ry aduvapia, otapatAoTe Apeca TNV AoKNoT oac.

* Na XpNOIUOTIOLEITE TO OPYAVO POVO O€ eMimedn eMPAVELQ.

ANAAYTIKO AIATPAMMA YNAPMOAOIHZHZ

AIZTA EEAPTHMATQN ZYNAPMOAOIHZHX

# | TMX MEPIrPA®OH # | TMX MEPIrPA®OH
1 1 | AploTEPOC CWARVAC 14| 6 [Ahevofiba M6x10

2 1 |Kevtpikdg OKeNETOC 15 6 | A\evoPida M8x25

3 1 | Ztipypa 16| 2 [AhevoPidba M8x45

4 4 [XwAAveg MoTtixwv 171 4 [Alevofiba M10x65

5 1 |Xavida 18] 4 [Ahevofidba M10x70

6 1 |Avinpida 19| 10 [Podéla 8

7 2 | ZwAAvag AoTixwv 20| 20 |Podéla 10

8 1 | AaoTixévio maTwua 21 2 |MNa&uadt M8

9 1 |Ma&i\apt 22 8 |Na&uadiM10

10| 2 [Mopolo 23| 2 |MaparAnAOypauuo KATTAKl
11 2 |P6ba 24| 2 |Terpdywvo KaTdKl

12| 1 [Ag€i6¢ owAnvag 25| 4 | AlevoPida M10x20

13| 6 [Aaotixdki




2YNAPMOAOTIHZH m

Briua 1

® Yuvdéote podec (11) otoug Suo e€wTePIKOUC
owAnvecg (1 & 12) xpnoipomolwvtag Bideg (16),
pia pobéla (19) og kaBe MAeupd TNG POSAC Kal
ma&ipadia (21).

® >1epewWOTE GUVONIKA 6 AaoTixdkia (13) oToug
S0 e€wTtepikoUC owAnveg (1 & 12) ue Bidec
(14).

BrRua 2
® Juvdéote TNV avtnpida (6) otoug e€w-
TEPIKOUC OWANVEC (1 & 12) ue Bidec (17),
podéhec (20) kat ma&padia (22), xpnot-
pormolwvTtag 2 podéNeg yia kabe Bida.
® TomoBeTrOTE TOV KEVTPI-
KO OKeAeTOS (2) avdueoa
0TOUC EWTEPIKOUC OWAR-
veg (1 & 12) kat otabepo-
ToloTe Tov Ue PBidec (18),
podéhec (20) kat maipd-
81a (22), xpnolHomoIWVTaAC
2 pobéleg yla k&b Bida.
® ToroBetnoTE TN cavida (5)
KOl TO AAOTIXEVIO TTATWHA (8)
OTOV KEVTPIKO OKEAETO (2).

Brjua 3

® >uvbéoTe To oThPIyMa (3)
0TOUG EWTEPIKOUG OWANR-
veC (1 & 12) pe mépoAa (10).

® [TpocappooTe 1o pa&indpt
(9) oto otriptyua (3) pe Bi-
6¢ec (15) kat podéhec (19).

® Elodyete TOUG OWARVEC Ad-
OTIXWV (4) OTIG TPUTTIEG TWV
eEwTtepIkwy cwAnRvwy (1).

® YuvbéoTte OWANVEC AAOTI-
XwV (7) otoug e€wTepIKOUC
owAAVeC (1 & 12) pe Bideg
(25) ka1 pobéAec (20).



fffffffffffffff N =N ]
T[ | = N | i i
‘ ‘ ! =
| Nk 3 s (=) | o -
‘[ K % £ s |E | | 3
| NE 5 % | jxx; '3
| 3 Q3 3| 3 ER B
‘ Lo e g | g R '3
i jJ‘ N 8 | b
,,,,,,,,,,,,, | [N, I |
| | |
| R —
=
§ =
| [}
' 5’( S
O C X
» > N
2 S
173 (%]

AZKHZEIZ MPOOEPMANZXIHX

1 Eva owoté mpdypappa doknong amoteAeitar amé mpoBépuavon, agpofikn doknon kat
XaAdpwon. Ektedéote To mpdypaupa oto oUvoAd Tou 2 1, mpoTiudtepa, 3 popéC TV
eB6oudda, yaAapwvovtac pia nuépa avdueoa. Metd amé uepikoug urives Ba umopeite va
auérioete T ouxVOTNTA TWV AOKACEWY 0ag O 4 11 5 popéc Tnv eBSoudda. H mpoBépuav-
on eivai éva Bactkd Kouudtt Tov mpoypdupuatog Kai 6ev 0a mpémel va Ty mapaAe(meTe.
TMpoeToIudfel To WA 0ag yia Mo KOUPAOTIKEG AOKIOEIS LE To va Bepuaivel Kat Slateivel
TOUG UUES oag, au€dvovtag TNV KukAopopia Tou aiuatog kat Tov kapdiakd pubud kat
oTélvovtac meploodTepo ofuydvo aToug HUEC oac. EmavaAdfeTe autéc TIC AOKATEIC 0TO
T€A0G TOU TPOYPAMMATOC yIa VA UEIDOETE aTo EAdxIoTo Suvatd mpofAriuata uikwy mé-
VwV. Xa¢ MPoTeVOUE TIG aKGAOUOEC aOKNTEIG:

1. Tévtwpa tetpaké@alwv: Me 1o Se€i xépl otnpixTeite 0TOV TOiXO €V AuyileTe

TO apPIOTEPO MO TIPOG TA TOW KAl TO KPATATE PE To Ao XépL. Mpoomabrote va
Avyioete To o1 600 MEPIO0OTEPO Umopeite. Meivete otn Béon autn yia 15 deute-
poenta. Emavaldpete yia 1o Se€i mddi.
2.’Acknon mpocaywywv: Kabiote kdtw palevoviag Ta modia PmpooTd, £XovVTag
Auyioel Ta yovata Kat EVWvVoVTag TIC TATOVOEC, EMEITa e TOUC AyKWVES TIECTE Tal
3 yévata mpog 1o métwua. EkteAéote 15 emavorfPelc.
3. Ayytypa ota Saxtula Tou modiou: AuyioTe Tn péon oOlyd-otyd mpog Ta EUMPOG EXOVTAG

ENAPPWG AUYIOPEVa Ta YOVaTA KAl LE TA XEPLA 0AG VA TEIVOUV Va TIACGOUV TIG MUTEG TWV TTO- @ 6
Slwv oac. Meivete otnv B¢on autr yla 15 deutepdAenta. %

4. Acoknon Siképalwv (modwwv): Kabriote €xovtag To de&i modt Teviwpévo UmpooTd Kat To apl-

0TEPO Halepévo e TO TTEAUA TOU va KOMAEL 0To Se&i oL ZKUYTE UmpooTtd mpoomabwvTag va
mdoete Ta SAXTUAA Tou TeVTWEVOU TTOSI0U. EKTENEDTE 15 emavaAiPELC. ZEKOUPACTEITE yla Aiyo ’
Kal EMavaldPeTe pe To GANo OSI TeVTwUEVO.

5. Aiataon Aapov (Pohdpiopa Kepahiov): Kheivete o kedhi mpog ta de€id viwBovrtag ) 61d-
0TAON TNG AoKNONG 0TV aploTePH MAEUPA TOU AaioU. Emerta eKTeNEDTE amd Tnv avTiBetn MAeupd. \ l
270 TENOG PI€TE TO KEQPAAL e [ia emavAANYPN TTPOG Tal EUTPOC KAl JIa TTPOG Tl TTHoW.

6. Avacikwpa Quwv: ZnKwoTe Tov Se&i o 600 T KOVTA UMopEite WoTe va MANGLAlel To auTi
oac. Emeita ekteléote v iGla Aoknon e Tov aplotepo wio. H kivnon ¢ doknong Ba mpémet
va yivetal og apyd pubuo.

7. Maraon AxiMelov Tévovra: H doknon auth yivetal pe tn BoriBela toiyou, Tov omoio mélete
HE Ta Xépla oag. To i modi eival Auylopévo 0TO yOVaTO Kal TO ApIoTEPO TEVIWUEVO TIPOG Ta Tii-
ow, Ta TEAPATa Kat Twv duo modiwv epamtdpeva e To £dagoc. Emerta emavaldfete Tnv doknon
avtifeta.

8. Aidracn MAgvpwv: Bakte Ta xépla oTny avdtacn kat mpoomaBioTe e TO aploTEPO XEPL TEVIW-
MEVO VA TO aVACNKWOETE OO0 TIIO YNAA UITOPEITE, WOTE VA VIWOETE TO TPABNYMA OTNV apIOTEPN
oag meupd. EmavaldBete kat yia 1o Se€i xépt.




PRECAUTIONS

* Consult with a physician before beginning any exercise program.
¢ If you feel dizzy or weak, immediately stop exercising.
* Only use the machine on a horizontal and smooth surface.

EXPLODED DRAWING

PARTS LIST
# | PCS DESCRIPTION # | PCS DESCRIPTION
1 1 Left beam 14| 6 [Allen bolt M6x10
2 1 Main beam 15 6 |Allen bolt M8x25
3 1 |Support 16| 2 [Allen bolt M8x45
4 4 |Strap support tube 17| 4 [Allen bolt M10x65
5 1 Board 18| 4 [Allen bolt M10x70
6 1 |Cross beam 19| 10 |Washer8
7 2 |Tube 20| 20 |Washer 10
8 1 | Square rubber pad 21 2 |Lock nut M8
9 1 | Cushion 22| 8 |LocknutM10
10| 2 [Fastpin 23 | 2 |Rectangular plug
11 2 |Wheel 24 | 2 |Square plug
12| 1 [Right beam 25| 4 |Allen bolt M10x20
13| 6 |Rubberpad




ASSEMBLY

Step 1

® Attach Wheels (11) to Left & Right Beam (1 & 12)
and secure with Allen Bolts M8%*45 (16), Washers 8
(19) and Lock Nuts M8 (21).

® Attach three Rubber Pads (13) to Left & Right
Beam (1 & 12) with three Allen Bolts M6*10 (14).

Step 2

® Attach Cross Beam (6) to Left & Right
Beam (1 & 12) and secure with Allen Bolts
M10%*65 (17), Washers 10 (20) and Lock
Nuts M10 (22).

® Attach Main Beam (2)
to Left & Right Beam
(1 & 12) with four Allen
Bolts M10*70 (18),
Washers 10 (20) and
Lock Nuts M10 (22).

® Put Board (5) and
Square Rubber Pad (8)
to Left & Right Beam (1
&12).

Step 3

® Attach Support (3) to Left
& Right Beam (1 & 12) and
secure with two Fast Pins
(10).

® Attach Cushion (9) to
Support (3) with six Allen
Bolts M8*25 (15) and six
Washers 8 (19).

® Attach four Strap Support
Tubes (4) to Left & Right
Beam (1 & 12).

® Attach two Tubes (7) to Left
& Right Beam (1 & 12) with
four Allen Bolts M10%*20
(25) and four Washers 10 (20).



fffffffffffffff N =N ]
T[ | = N | i i
‘ ‘ ! =
| Nk 3 s (=) | o -
‘[ K % £ s |E | | 3
| NE 5 % | jxx; '3
| 3 Q3 3| 3 ER B
‘ Lo e g | g R '3
i jJ‘ N 8 | b
,,,,,,,,,,,,, | [N, I |
| | |
| R —
=
§ =
| [}
' 5’( S
O C X
» > N
2 S
173 (%]

WARM-UP EXERCISES

1 A proper workout consists of warm-up, aerobic exercise and relaxation. Repeat the
program 2 or, preferably, 3 times a week, relaxing one day in between. After a few months
you will be able to increase the frequency of your workouts to 4 or 5 times per week.
Warming up should be a key part of your exercise, something not to be missed. It prepares
your body for more strenuous exercises by warming and stretching your muscles,
increasing blood circulation and heart rate and sending more oxygen to your muscles.
Repeat these exercises after your workout to minimize muscle soreness. We suggest the
following exercises:
1. Quadriceps stretch: Lean against the wall using your right hand while bending

your left leg backwards and holding it with the other hand. Try to bend the leg as
much as you can. Hold this position for 15 seconds. Repeat for the right leg.

2. Adductor stretch: Sit down pulling your feet towards you, knees bent and the
soles pressed together. Then use your elbows to press your knees towards the 3
floor. Perform 15 repetitions.
3. Touch your toes: Bend your waist slowly forward with your knees slightly bent
3 and your hands trying to grip the toes. Hold this position for 15 seconds.
4, Hamstring stretch exercise: Sit with your right leg outstretched towards the front and the
left one tucked in with the sole touching the right leg. Lean forward trying to grab the toes @

of the outstretched foot. Perform 15 repetitions. Rest for a while and repeat with the other

leg outstretched. %
5. Neck stretching (Head rolling): Tilt your head to the right, feeling the stretching of the left
side of the neck. Then tilt your head towards the other side. Finally, tilt the head once forward and ’
once backwards.

6. Shoulder lift: Raise your right shoulder as close as you can to your ear. Repeat with the left
shoulder. This exercise should be performed at a slow pace. l

7. Achilles tendon stretch: This exercise is performed by leaning on a wall, which you press with
your hands. The right foot should be bent at the knee and the left one stretched backwards, the
soles of both feet touching the ground. Repeat the exercise by reversing the feet.

8. Side stretching: Stretch your hands upwards and try to lift your left outstretched hand as
high as possible, so that you feel your left side being pulled. Repeat for the right hand.




ELDICO E¢
sport

Aiavépetal and Tnv EAAIKO ZMOP MON. A.E.E.

Distributed by ELDICO SPORT SA

eMail: support@eldico.gr ¢ Web Site: eldico.gr




